PROCEEDINGS OF BENNETT CITY COUNCIL - REGULAR
TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018 6:00PM BENNETT AMBULANCE BLDG

The regular meeting of the Bennett City Council was called to order by Mayor Sutton at 6:00 pm.
Council members present on roll call: Boedeker, Bentrott, Giebelstein, Schneekloth. Ehlers was absent
M/S, Bentrott, Boedeker to approve Consent agenda including minutes, financial report & bills.

Citizens: Jodi Fleet & Tim Mallot presented the Council & Mayor with certificate for Bennett being a storm
ready city.

Library: Book Camp was a success with 35 kids attending.

Fire department: 7 calls. 9/25: County wide fire meeting in Bennett. 9/30: Ham dinner held at the Bennett
school.

Ambulance report: 7 calls.
Administration report : No report
Sheriff’s Report : 13 calls.

Superintendent: Located 95% of water shut valves in town & mapping out their locations. Will go back & test
those to see which ones are in working condition.

Parks: Will be getting quotes for a new swing set & balance area.
New Business:

1. Cedar County Great Places: City will need to earmark around $22,500 for matching grant. Which
will include mural & park equipment. $350 will also be needed for grant writer. Council decided
to table to gather more info.

2. Presented Council with letter to send homeowners on non-located or non-working shut off valves.
Council also tabled for more discussion in October.

3. Street Finance Report & approved. M/S, Bentrott, Giebelstein. All Ayes
Old Business:

1. V&K update given.

2. Table fireworks Ordinance until we hear back from City Attorney.

3. Aaron Horman from F&B presented options for new city website. M/S, Giebelstein, Bentrott, to
move forward with standard option for new web design. All ayes

4. Antique tractor pull is 9/22 & will begin at 11 am. Posters will be out soon.
M/S, Giebelstein, Boedeker to adjourn meeting at 6:53pm. All: Ayes

Next regular meeting will be on Monday, October 1st at 7:00 PM at Bennett Ambulance Building.



Lisa Syring, City Clerk

ACCO

ALEX AIR APPARATUS, INC
ALLIANT ENERGY
BIBLIONIX

CLIA LABORATORY PROGRAM
DAN HAMANN

DAN HAMANN

EFTPS PAYMENTS

EMERGENCY MEDICAL
PRODUCTS,INC

F & B. COMMUNICATIONS
HEIMAN FIRE EQUIP

IOWA DEPT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES

IPERS

JJJ ENTERPRISES INC
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
KEVIN RASDON

LEASE CONSULTANTS
LOWDEN HEATING & PLBG
MENARD'S MUSCATINE
MENARD'S MUSCATINE
MENARD'S MUSCATINE
MINDY WILLIAMS
MOELLER TIPTON TIRE
OverDrive

OVESON REFUSE & RECYCLING

Eric Sutton, Mayor

PUMPING TUBES
C6 CUTTER BLADE

APOLLO AUTOMATION FY2019

DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN
SRVS

68 MILES @ .54
BATTERIES
FED/FICA TAXES

THERMOMETER/CATHETER/
GLOVES

SOFT SUCTION 3X25

NPDES PERMIT FEE

INSTALLED FIRE HYDRANT

WEED KILLER/BOLTS/DRILL BIT

BATTERIES/FARM & FLEET
PRINTER LEASE
PIPE/COUPLING PIPE
STAIN FOR RAMP
CABINETS

WTR HTR/FAUCET/SINK/UT TUB

MOVIE

LUBE, OIL AND FILTER CHANGE

EBOOK/AUDIOBOOK

138
300
1887.86
800

150
36.72
84.17

1535.65

276.22
251.52
364.18

210
1055.22
1,020.00
99.98
199.98
64.6
7.91
42.96
7,371.79
1,014.98
135.91
129.34
292.65
5,148.00



RISK PLACEMENT SVCS RW SCOBIE

ROSS MEDICAL SUPPLY
SCHIMBERG CO

SCHIMBERG CO

SPAHN & ROSE LUMBER
SPRAGUE LAW, PC

STAPLES CREDIT PLAN

UNIV. OF IA STATE HYGIENIC LAB
STATE LIBRARY OF IOWA

STATE LIBRARY OF IOWA

STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT
PARROTT

SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL
TIPTON CONSERVATIVE

US CELLULAR

VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC
VISA

WENDLING QUARRIES, INC
WEX BANK

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
PAYROLL CHECKS

#*+* REPORT TOTAL ***+*

SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE
OXYGEN CYLINDERS

CLOW 2WAY 4’ SHOE

RESTOCK INV PARTS
SEALANT/PIPE FLASHING

CONF CALLS/EMAILS/TRAVEL
GARBAGE BAGS/KLEENEX/LYSOL
COLIFORM/ECOLI TESTING

FY19 DATABASE SUB FEE
DATABASE PLATFORM FEEA

UTILITY STATEMENTS
PANCAKE COMPRESSOR
JULY MINUTES & BILLS

ENGINEER FEES/COPIES

97.68
102.36
1,694.76
486.66
38.64
1,552.00
38.46

13

49.3

60

425.03
99.99
97.01

175.16

584.08

703.38

581.45

968.05

30,384.6
5

5,497.50

35,882.1
5



