PROCEEDINGS OF BENNETT CITY COUNCIL - REGULAR

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2018 6:00PM BENNETT AMBULANCE BLDG

The regular meeting of the Bennett City Council was called to order by Mayor Sutton at 6:00 pm.

Council members present on roll call: Boedeker, Bentrott, Giebelstein, Schneekloth. Ehlers was absent

M/S, Bentrott, Boedeker to approve Consent agenda including minutes, financial report & bills.

Citizens: Jodi Fleet & Tim Mallot presented the Council & Mayor with certificate for Bennett being a storm ready city.

Library: Book Camp was a success with 35 kids attending.

Fire department: 7 calls. 9/25: County wide fire meeting in Bennett. 9/30: Ham dinner held at the Bennett school.

Ambulance report: 7 calls.

Administration report: No report

Sheriff's Report: 13 calls.

Superintendent: Located 95% of water shut valves in town & mapping out their locations. Will go back & test those to see which ones are in working condition.

Parks: Will be getting quotes for a new swing set & balance area.

New Business:

- 1. Cedar County Great Places: City will need to earmark around \$22,500 for matching grant. Which will include mural & park equipment. \$350 will also be needed for grant writer. Council decided to table to gather more info.
- 2. Presented Council with letter to send homeowners on non-located or non-working shut off valves. Council also tabled for more discussion in October.
- 3. Street Finance Report & approved. M/S, Bentrott, Giebelstein. All Ayes

Old Business:

- 1. V&K update given.
- 2. Table fireworks Ordinance until we hear back from City Attorney.
- 3. Aaron Horman from F&B presented options for new city website. M/S, Giebelstein, Bentrott, to move forward with standard option for new web design. All ayes
- 4. Antique tractor pull is 9/22 & will begin at 11 am. Posters will be out soon.

M/S, Giebelstein, Boedeker to adjourn meeting at 6:53pm. All: Ayes

Next regular meeting will be on Monday, October 1st at 7:00 PM at Bennett Ambulance Building.

Eric Sutton, Mayor

Lisa Syring, City Clerk		
ACCO	PUMPING TUBES	138
ALEX AIR APPARATUS, INC	C6 CUTTER BLADE	300
ALLIANT ENERGY		1887.86
BIBLIONIX	APOLLO AUTOMATION FY2019	800
CLIA LABORATORY PROGRAM	DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SRVS	150
DAN HAMANN	68 MILES @ .54	36.72
DAN HAMANN	BATTERIES	84.17
EFTPS PAYMENTS	FED/FICA TAXES	1535.65
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS,INC	THERMOMETER/CATHETER/ GLOVES	276.22
F & B. COMMUNICATIONS		251.52
HEIMAN FIRE EQUIP	SOFT SUCTION 3X25	364.18
IOWA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	NPDES PERMIT FEE	210
IPERS		1055.22
JJJ ENTERPRISES INC	INSTALLED FIRE HYDRANT	1,020.00
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL	WEED KILLER/BOLTS/DRILL BIT	99.98
KEVIN RASDON	BATTERIES/FARM & FLEET	199.98
LEASE CONSULTANTS	PRINTER LEASE	64.6
LOWDEN HEATING & PLBG	PIPE/COUPLING PIPE	7.91
MENARD'S MUSCATINE	STAIN FOR RAMP	42.96
MENARD'S MUSCATINE	CABINETS	7,371.79
MENARD'S MUSCATINE	WTR HTR/FAUCET/SINK/UT TUB	1,014.98
MINDY WILLIAMS	MOVIE	135.91
MOELLER TIPTON TIRE	LUBE, OIL AND FILTER CHANGE	129.34
OverDrive	EBOOK/AUDIOBOOK	292.65
OVESON REFUSE & RECYCLING		5,148.00

RISK PLACEMENT SVCS RW SCOBIE	SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE	97.68	
ROSS MEDICAL SUPPLY	OXYGEN CYLINDERS	102.36	
SCHIMBERG CO	CLOW 2WAY 4' SHOE	1,694.76	
SCHIMBERG CO	RESTOCK INV PARTS	486.66	
SPAHN & ROSE LUMBER	SEALANT/PIPE FLASHING	38.64	
SPRAGUE LAW, PC	CONF CALLS/EMAILS/TRAVEL	1,552.00	
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN	GARBAGE BAGS/KLEENEX/LYSOL	38.46	
UNIV. OF IA STATE HYGIENIC LAB	COLIFORM/ECOLI TESTING	13	
STATE LIBRARY OF IOWA	FY19 DATABASE SUB FEE	49.3	
STATE LIBRARY OF IOWA	DATABASE PLATFORM FEEA	60	
STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT PARROTT	UTILITY STATEMENTS	425.03	
SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL	PANCAKE COMPRESSOR	99.99	
TIPTON CONSERVATIVE	JULY MINUTES & BILLS	97.01	
US CELLULAR		175.16	
VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC	ENGINEER FEES/COPIES	584.08	
VISA		703.38	
WENDLING QUARRIES, INC		581.45	
WEX BANK		968.05	
TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE		30,384.6 5	
PAYROLL CHECKS		5,497.50	
***** REPORT TOTAL *****		35,882.1 5	